The Tanzanian projects, which cover more than 150 square miles, will greatly add to the company’s portfolio. The company will 
acquire an immediate 80% interest in the PL’s by issuing 133 million common shares.  

In addition, the Company will make a series of cash payments totaling Three Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($350,000) to 
Lawrence Stephenson of KLL as well as reimbursement payments of exploration expenses totaling Sixty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($65,000) to Lawrence Stephenson for geological and geochemical work and the registration costs of the Prospecting Licenses (PLs) 
covering the Titan Projects. 

After receipt of shares, the title and ownership of and all the legal rights to the Prospecting Licenses (“PLs”) that contain the Titan

[...]

The Company entered into an Agreement in which it acquired the exclusive right to earn 100% of the 
legal right to obtain, prospect and exploit the Prospecting Licenses that contain the Titan Lithium Projects from KLL. 

The initial transaction provided the Company an 80% ownership in the Properties in exchange for (a) One Hundred and Thirty-Three 
Million (133,000,000) shares of China Dongsheng International common stock issued to KLL.  

In addition, the Company will make a series of cash payments totaling Three Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($350,000) to 
Lawrence Stephenson of KLL as well as reimbursement payments of exploration expenses totaling Sixty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($65,000) to Lawrence Stephenson for geological and geochemical work and the registration costs of the Prospecting Licenses (PLs) 
covering the Titan Projects. 

After receipt of shares, the title and ownership of and all the legal rights to the Prospecting Licenses (“PLs”) that contain the Titan